	M PTO 1595	01-22-1999 T U.S. DEPAR IMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	To the Honorable Commissioner o	100946730
3.	Please record the attached originmet. Name of conveying party(ies): MPP/ Robert J. Abrams Richard A. Ka Young-Fu Chang Chinmei C. Le Jaap T. Erne Francis J. Pop Stuart M. Garland Marilyn A. Wa John A. Johnson ZhongJin Yang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached YES X NO Nature of conveyance: Merg Security Agreement Change of	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: amleniecki 2 ee Lucent Technologies Inc be Internal Address: ing Street Address: d Street Address: city: Murray Hill ger State f Name Addinonal name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Other Execution Date: <u>December 29, 1998</u>	YES <u>_X</u> _NO
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)	application, the execution date of the application is:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondenc document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Krause	ce concerning 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.Address:10 S. Wacker Drive, 30th FlooCity :Chicago	3. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper
9/1999 C:581	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.Address:10 S. Wacker Drive, 30th Floor	Or <u>X Enclosed</u> <u>Authorized to charge Deposit Account 1.1-2325</u>

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Robert J. Abrams of Naperville, in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Young-Fu Chang of Buffalo Grove, in the County of Lake and State of Illinois, Jaap T. Erne of Zeewolde in the Country of The Netherlands, Stuart M. Garland of Morton Grove, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois John A. Johnson of Wheaton, in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Richard A. Kamieniecki of Naperville, in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Chinmei C. Lee of Woodridge, in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Francis J. Pope of Naperville, in the County of Will and State of Illinois, Marilyn A. Wouda of Chicago, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, and ZhongJin Yang of Naperville, in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to DYNAMIC ADJUSTMENT OF TIMERS IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Techno ogies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Robert J Abrams

Date: 12/24/48

United States of America State of <u>Alinon</u> ss: County of Dulaze

On this 29/7 day of December , 1998, before me personally came Robert J. Abrams to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Judeth & Spehr

Notary Public

young-Fu Ching Young-Fu Chang

Date:____12-21-98

United States of America State of Vilunoic) \$5.: County of De Pace

On this 2/11, day of Algember, 1998, before me personally came Young-Fu Chang to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same



Goan Richied.

Notary Public

1. Enne Jaap T. Erne

Date: 12/15/48

United States of America State of <u>Illinsig</u>) \$5.: County of Dw Page

On this 15th day of Necember, 19 if, before me personally came Jaap T. Erne to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Joan Richied

Notary Public



3

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0904

-M. Lachann

Stuart M. Garland

Date: 12/14/98

United States of America)
State of) ss
County of Day Page)

On this $\underline{14.16}$ day of $\underline{2000000}$, 19.98, before me personally came Stuart M. Garland to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Joan Richied

Notary Public



John A. Johnson

Date: 12/

United States of America) State of _______):ss.: County of ______ Pace___)

On this $14 t_{A}$ day of <u>levenlen</u>, 19<u>48</u> before me personally came John A. Johnson to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Manager and the state of the second of the s
§ OFFICIAL SEAL
JOAN RICHIED
S NOTARY PUBLIC. S ATE OF ILLINOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION SEPIRES 01/11/01
mmannanes of manyanan s

Joan Richied

Notary Public

Richard A. Kamieniecki

Date:

United States of America) State of <u>Illinoic</u>) ss. County of <u>Dur</u> Fare)

On this $\underline{///}$ day of <u>Jacember</u>, 19<u>9</u>, before me personally came Richard A. Kamieniecki to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

. Richied

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN RECHIED NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS & MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (111/01

mei - Le.

Chinmei C. Lee

Date: 12/15/98

United States of America) State of <u>Illinou</u>) ss.: County of <u>Dur Fage</u>)

On this <u>5</u>th day of <u>cheenber</u>, 19<u>7</u>, before me personally came Chinmei C. Lee to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN RICHED NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/11/01	Joan Fichied
Franc	HAMEN J (1-

Date: Decenter 14, 1994

United States of America) State of <u>Illinois</u>) ss : County of <u>Au Page</u>)

On this <u>1476</u> day of <u>Accember</u>, 19<u>9</u>, before me personally came Francis J. Pope to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Joan Richard

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN RICHIED NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES G1/11/01

n A laborda ---Date: United States of America State of _____) ss .: County of Dufage On this 19th day of December, 1918 before me personally came Marilyn A. Wouda to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. and acknowledged execution of the same. "OFFICIAL SPAL" UDITHA SPCHN No sy Prote, State Blaces My Commission Express of 5300 My Commission Express of 5300 Notary Public "OFFICIAL SFAL ZhongJin Yang Date: Dec 14, 1998 United States of America State of <u>Jelinors</u>) ss.: County of Dubage On this 14th day of December , 1978, before me

personally came ZhongJin Yang to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Julith & Spoken

Notary Public

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	S.,
3 "OFFICIAL SEAL"	- 5
3 JUDITH A SPON	3
🖇 – Notary Public, material mors –	- Şî
8 My Commission (cair of 0.5700)	
Salada and a series of the ser	

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0908

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMELCE TENTS PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderna Please record the attached original documents or co		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).	
Robert J. AbramsRichard A. KamienieckiYoung-Fu ChangChinmei C. LeeJaap T. ErneFrancis J. PopeStuart M. GarlandMarilyn A. WoudaJohn A. JohnsonZhongJin Yang	Lucent Technologies Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES <u>X</u> NO	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue	
 Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 079''4-0636	
Other Execution Date: <u>December 29, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached '	
 if this document is being filed together with a new application, the eve A Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional application or patent 1 u	umbers attached? <u>YES X NO</u>	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Krause Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive, 30th Floor 	6 Total number of applications and patents in volved: 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 12-2325	
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	8 Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No <u>12-2325</u> , as necessary.	
DO NOT .	JSE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph P. Krause, Reg. No. 32.578 Name of Person Signing		
Atty. Docket No.: <u>98,218 (03787,74801)</u> Total nut	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 01/05/1999